BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENT COURT AT AUCKLAND

I MUA I TE KŌTI TAIAO O AOTEAROA KI TĀMAKI MAKAURAU ROHE

IN THE MATTER of the Resource Management Act 1991 (the **Act**)

AND

IN THE MATTER of an appeal under clause 14(1) of the First Schedule to the

RMA

BETWEEN AUCKLAND COUNCIL (AS SUBMITTER)

ENV-2024-AKL-000106

Appellant

AND AUCKLAND COUNCIL

Respondent

SECTION 274 NOTICE FOR AUCKLAND TRANSPORT

Dated: 11 June 2024

Matthew Allan / Rowan Ashton Partner / Special Counsel Allan@brookfields.co.nz Telephone No. 09 979 2128 P O Box 240 DX CP24134 AUCKLAND BROOKFIELDS LAWYERS **TO**: The Registrar

Environment Court

Auckland

COPY TO: Auckland Council (As Respondent)

1. Auckland Transport (AT) wishes to be a party to the following proceedings:

(a) Auckland Council (as Submitter) v Auckland Council ENV-2024-AKL-

000106.

2. AT made a submission on Private Plan Change 88 (**PPC 88**). AT presented

a joint case with Auckland Council (as submitter) on PPC 88.

3. AT is not a trade competitor for the purposes of section 308C of the RMA.

4. AT received notice of the Decision on 12 April 2024, and notice of the

reissued Decision on 23 April 2024.

5. AT is interested in the entire appeal.

6. AT supports the relief sought as far as it is consistent with the relief sought

by AT's appeal for the reasons given in AT's appeal.

7. AT agrees to participate in mediation or other alternative dispute resolution

of the proceedings.

DATED the 11th day of June 2024

Matthew Allan / Rowan Ashton

Counsel for Auckland Transport

Address for service of person wishing to be a party:

Telephone: +64 9 979 2128 +64 29 954 2210

Email: allan@brookfields.co.nz / ashton@brookfields.co.nz

Contact person: Matthew Allan / Rowan Ashton